RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Extending the Asthma Task Force Membership to June 30, 2011]
2	
3	Resolution extending the Asthma Task Force Membership to June 30, 2011.
4	
5	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Asthma Task Force has completed and has made
6	significant headway in the implementation of the Strategic Plan on Asthma for the City and
7	County of San Francisco on May 2003, which contains recommendations for legislative action
8	and city-wide strategies to manage and prevent asthma in the City and County of San
9	Francisco; and,
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Asthma Task Force garnered further recognition and support for its
12	policy advocacy work with an annual General Fund allocation from the City and County of
13	San Francisco for the past three years, as granted recognition by receiving Community
14	Benefits Awards from California Pacific Medical Center and Kaiser Permanente to further
15	promote and advance systemic changes surrounding asthma; and,
16	
17	WHEREAS, significant policy changes have been adopted by the San Francisco
18	Unified School District and a strong partnership has been created with the San Francisco
19	Housing Authority, leading to instrumental successes in the fight against asthma and a
20	positive impact upon children and adults with asthma in San Francisco; and,
21	
22	WHEREAS, the Asthma Task Force is well immersed in the implementation process of
23	the Strategic Plan on Asthma, but needs additional time to further follow-up on
24	recommendations and policies passed to ensure their proper implementation and future
25	sustainability; and,

1	
2	WHEREAS, an extension to the Asthma Task Force will help to ensure that the
3	recommendations and policies developed will be properly implemented, ensuring the needs
4	of families, communities, institutions, and the city with regards to asthma management,
5	environmental factors that effect asthma, and prevention are addressed; now, therefore, be it,
6	
7	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
8	hereby extends the San Francisco Asthma Task Force's existence from July 1, 2008 through
9	June 30, 2011; and therefore, be it,
10	
11	FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
12	Francisco hereby extends the membership terms of all current and incoming (between now
13	and June 30, 2008) voting and non-voting members of the San Francisco Asthma Task Force
14	through June 30, 2011.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	